
75th OREGON LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY--2009 Regular Session

Enrolled

Senate Bill 5526
Printed pursuant to Senate Interim Rule 213.28 by order of the President of the Senate in conform-

ance with presession filing rules, indicating neither advocacy nor opposition on the part of the
President (at the request of Budget and Management Division, Oregon Department of Adminis-
trative Services)

CHAPTER .................................................

AN ACT

Relating to financial administration of the Oregon Health Licensing Agency; and declaring an

emergency.

Be It Enacted by the People of the State of Oregon:

SECTION 1. For the purpose of carrying out the provisions of ORS 291.055 (1)(e), the

following new or increased fees, adopted by the Oregon Health Licensing Agency and ap-

proved by the Oregon Department of Administrative Services, are approved as follows:

(1) Board of Athletic Trainers:

(a) Application for Reciprocity ....... $ 150

(b) Examination - Oregon Laws

& Rules ..................................... $ 50

(c) Duplicate .................................. $ 25

(d) Delinquency - per month .......... $ 25

(e) Affidavit of Licensure ............... $ 50

(2) Body Piercing Licensing Program:

(a) Applications

(A) Body Piercing Facility............... $ 200

(B) Body Piercing Technician ......... $ 50

(C) Ear Lobe Technician................. $ 25

(b) Examination - Oregon Laws

& Rules ..................................... $ 50

(c) Original Registrations

(A) Body Piercing Technician ......... $ 100

(B) Ear Lobe Piercing Technician... $ 50

(d) Renewals

(A) Body Piercing Technician ......... $ 100

(B) Ear Lobe Piercing Technician... $ 50

(e) Renewal of Expired Authorization

(A) Expired Body Piercing

Facility ...................................... $ 500

(B) Expired Body Piercing

Technician................................. $ 150
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(C) Expired Ear Lobe Technician ... $ 75

(f) Replacement.............................. $ 25

(g) Duplicate................................... $ 25

(h) Affidavit of Licensure ............... $ 50

(3) Board of Cosmetology:

(a) Applications

(A) Facility ...................................... $ 100

(B) Temporary Facility ................... $ 50

(C) Independent Contractor ............ $ 50

(D) Certificate of Identification

(Freelance) ................................ $ 25

(E) Demonstration Permit .............. $ 25

(b) Reciprocity Application.............

(A) Barbering .................................. $ 50

(B) Hair Design ............................... $ 50

(C) Esthetics ................................... $ 50

(D) Nail Technology ........................ $ 50

(c) Examination for Certificate

of Identification

(Freelance) ................................ $ 50

(d) Replacement.............................. $ 25

(e) Duplicate................................... $ 25

(f) Affidavit of Licensure ............... $ 50

(g) Permits .....................................

(A) Temporary Facility ................... $ 100

(B) Demonstration .......................... $ 50

(h) Delinquency - per month .......... $ 25

(4) Board of Denture Technology:

(a) Applications

(A) Denturist................................... $ 350

(B) Denturist Trainee Registration. $ 200

(b) Application for Reciprocity-

Denturist................................... $ 450

(c) Examinations

(A) Written ..................................... $ 350

(B) Practical.................................... $ 650

(C) Oregon Laws & Rules ............... $ 50

(d) Original License by

Reciprocity ................................ $ 700

(e) Duplicate................................... $ 25

(f) Delinquency - per month .......... $ 25

(g) Affidavit of Licensure ............... $ 50

(5) Board of Direct Entry

Midwifery:

(a) Applications .............................. $ 500

(b) Application for Reciprocity ....... $ 750

(c) Original License by

Reciprocity ................................ $ 1,900

(d) Duplicate................................... $ 25

(e) Affidavit of Licensure ............... $ 50

(f) Examination - Oregon Laws

& Rules ..................................... $ 50
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(6) Advisory Council for

Electrologist, Permanent

Color/Tattoo Artists:

(a) Applications ..............................

(A) Electrology Facility................... $ 100

(B) Tattoo Facility .......................... $ 150

(C) Demonstration Permit .............. $ 100

(D) Temporary Facility Permit ....... $ 100

(b) Application by Reciprocity ........

(A) Electrology................................ $ 150

(B) Tattoo ....................................... $ 150

(c) Original License by Reciprocity

(A) Electrology................................ $ 50

(B) Tattoo ....................................... $ 125

(d) Duplicate................................... $ 25

(e) Delinquency - per month .......... $ 25

(f) Affidavit of Licensure ............... $ 50

(7) Environmental Health Registration

Board:

(a) Applications

(A) Environmental Health

Specialist................................... $ 300

(B) Waste Water Specialist ............ $ 300

(C) Environmental Health Specialist-

Trainee...................................... $ 150

(D) Waste Water Specialist-

Trainee...................................... $ 150

(b) Application for Reciprocity ....... $ 200

(c) Examinations ............................

(A) Written - Environmental Health $ 250

(B) Written - Waste Water ............ $ 250

(C) Oregon Laws & Rules ............... $ 50

(d) Original Registration

(A) Environmental Health

Specialist-Trainee...................... $ 300

(B) Waste Water Specialist-

Trainee...................................... $ 300

(e) Replacement.............................. $ 25

(f) Duplicate................................... $ 25

(g) Delinquency - per month .......... $ 25

(h) Affidavit of Licensure ............... $ 50

(i) Trainee Registration Extension

(A) Environmental Health

Specialist................................... $ 100

(B) Waste Water Specialist ............ $ 100

(8) Advisory Council for Hearing Aids

(a) Applications

(A) Hearing Aid Specialist............... $ 125

(B) Trainee...................................... $ 100

(C) Temporary Hearing Aid

Specialist................................... $ 150

(b) Examinations
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(A) Oregon Laws & Rules ............... $ 50

(B) Audiologist ................................ $ 50

(C) Practical.................................... $ 175

(c) Original License - Temporary... $ 100

(d) Replacement.............................. $ 25

(e) Duplicate................................... $ 25

(f) Delinquency - per month .......... $ 25

(g) Affidavit of Licensure ............... $ 50

(9) Respiratory Therapist Licensing

Board:

(a) Applications

(A) License ...................................... $ 150

(B) Temporary License ................... $ 150

(b) Original License - Temporary... $ 100

(c) Duplicate................................... $ 25

(d) Delinquency - per month .......... $ 25

(e) Affidavit of Licensure ............... $ 50

(f) Examination - Oregon Laws

& Rules ..................................... $ 50

(10) Sex Offender Treatment Board:

(a) Application - Reciprocity .......... $ 500

(b) Examination - Oregon Laws

& Rules ..................................... $ 50

(c) Original Certification ................

(A) Associate................................... $ 650

(B) Clinical ...................................... $ 650

(C) Reciprocity ................................ $ 650

(d) Renewal.....................................

(A) Associate................................... $ 650

(B) Clinical ...................................... $ 650

(e) Duplicate................................... $ 25

(f) Delinquency - per month .......... $ 25

(g) Affidavit of Licensure ............... $ 50

SECTION 2. This 2009 Act being necessary for the immediate preservation of the public

peace, health and safety, an emergency is declared to exist, and this 2009 Act takes effect

July 1, 2009.
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Passed by Senate June 1, 2009

.............................................................................

Secretary of Senate

.............................................................................

President of Senate

Passed by House June 18, 2009

.............................................................................

Speaker of House

Received by Governor:

........................M.,........................................................., 2009

Approved:

........................M.,........................................................., 2009

.............................................................................

Governor

Filed in Office of Secretary of State:

........................M.,........................................................., 2009

.............................................................................

Secretary of State
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